



Media Information 26 September 2018

## Andreas Wendt named BMW AG Board of Management Member for Purchasing.

Long-standing production expert in quality, innovation and mastering complexity.

**München.** At its meeting today, the Supervisory Board of BMW AG appointed Dr.-Ing. Andreas Wendt (60) as the new Board of Management Member for Purchasing and Supplier Network, effective 1 October 2018. Wendt, a mechanical engineer, has been Director of the BMW Group's largest German plant in Dingolfing, since early 2017. Prior to that, Wendt managed the company's Regensburg plant for eight years.

Wendt began his career at BMW Group in 2002, as head of Strategy Development Production. He then went on to manage Production "Suspension and Drive Train Components" for Plants Landshut, Dingolfing and Berlin. From May 2006 until moving to Regensburg, Wendt was director of the BMW Group's largest engine plant in Steyr, Austria.

"Throughout all stages of his BMW Group career, Andreas Wendt has been a driving force for innovation. With his outstanding expertise in managing quality and complexity, he has always set new benchmarks," stated Dr. Norbert Reithofer, Chairman of the Supervisory Board of BMW AG. Reithofer added: "The Purchasing and Supplier Network is more important than ever to our commercial success. The ongoing internationalisation of our business and growing volatility greatly increase the level of complexity and demand even greater flexibility from our supplier network and Purchasing division. What is more, we can only achieve the required innovation needed in our focus areas of electromobility, digitalisation and autonomous driving by stepping up our partnerships with suppliers. The appointment of Andreas Wendt puts the purchasing division in an excellent position to meet all these demands."

Firma Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft

Postanschrift BMW AG 80788 München

Telefon +49 89 382 20470

Internet: www.bmwgroup.com





Media Information

Date 26 September 2018

Subject

Andreas Wendt named BMW AG Board of Management Member for Purchasing

Page

2

If you have any questions, please contact:

## **Corporate Communications**

Michael Rebstock, Business and Finance Communications michael.rebstock@bmwgroup.com, Telephone: +49 89 382 20470

Glenn Schmidt, head of Business and Finance Communications glenn.schmidt@bmwgroup.com, Telephone: +49 89 382-24544

Media website: <u>www.press.bmw.de</u> Email: <u>presse@bmw.de</u>

## The BMW Group

With its four brands BMW, MINI, Rolls-Royce and BMW Motorrad, the BMW Group is the world's leading premium manufacturer of automobiles and motorcycles and also provides premium financial and mobility services. The BMW Group production network comprises 30 production and assembly facilities in 14 countries; the company has a global sales network in more than 140 countries.

In 2017, the BMW Group sold over 2,463,500 passenger vehicles and more than 164,000 motorcycles worldwide. The profit before tax in the financial year 2017 was € 10.655 billion on revenues amounting to € 98.678 billion. As of 31 December 2017, the BMW Group had a workforce of 129,932 employees.

The success of the BMW Group has always been based on long-term thinking and responsible action. The company has therefore established ecological and social sustainability throughout the value chain, comprehensive product responsibility and a clear commitment to conserving resources as an integral part of its strategy.

www.bmwgroup.com Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/BMWGroup Twitter: http://twitter.com/BMWGroup YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/BMWGroupview Google+: http://googleplus.bmwgroup.com